

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K, Jammu.

(RTI Section PCCF Office)

The Secretary,
J&K State Information Commission,
Wazarat Road, Near DC Office,
Jammu

No: PCCF/RTI/Annual Return/500-02

Dated: 03 .04.2018

Subject: Monitoring & reporting of implementation of J&K RTI. Act, 2009 furnishing of Annual return for the year 2017-18 (April 2017 to March 2018)

Sir,

Kindly find enclose herewith the statement showing the applications received/disposed off under RTI Act, 2009 for **Annual Return** for the year 2017-18 (i.e April 2017 to March 2018) as per proforma for your kind information and further necessary action please.

Encl.

Yours faithfully,

Conservator of Forests (w.p)
Public Information Officer

Copy to the:-

1. Public Information Officer, O/o the Commissioner Secretary to Govt., Forest, Environment & Ecology Deptt. Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu. (enclose Annual return for the year 2017-18 for favour of information). (Encl.)

2.7 In-charge website Forest Department (Conservator of Forest Working Plan) for upload of Departmental websit. (www.jkforest.gov.in this is in reference to Forest order No. 369 Dated. 08.09.2017.(copy of (Annual Return for the year 2017-18). (Enc.)

Proforma for submission of information by the Administrative Departments to the State Information Commission in terms of sub-sections (2) and (3) of Section 22 of the J&K RTI Act, 2009 For the year 2017-18, (i.e., April 2017 to March 2018)

Department	Number of RTI applications filed before the Public Authorities within the Jurisdiction of the Administrative Department (List to be enclosed)	filed rejected/information not provided by the Public Authorities (list to be enclosed)		Number of First Appeals filed before the FAAs of Public Authorities within	Number of references made by the FAAs of the Public Authorities under Section 16 (3) within the		y each smooth implementation of	Recommendations for reform proposed amendments in the RTI Act/Rules etc. (Comprehensive note to the	
		For non payment of fees under Rules	Exemption under Section 8/9	Third Party information Section 11	the jurisdiction of the Administrative	jurisdiction of the Administrative	jurisdiction of the Administrative Department (List to be enclosed)	prepared by the Administrative Department on the basis of inputs from the Public Authorities within its jurisdiction.	prepared by the Administrative Department including on the basis of inputs from the Public Authorities within its jurisdiction).
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (HoFF), I&K, Jammu	67	Nil	- Nil	ин	01	Nil	Rs.500	Efforts are being made to upload maximum information under section 4 of RTI on departmental website (www.jkforest.gov.in)	Pertain to Administrative Department.

Conservator of Forests (W.P)
Public Information Officer

## Statement of information furnished by Authority under Section -22 Monitoring & Reporting of the J&K RTI Act, 2009 Regarding details of RTI application received & disposed off for the year 2017-18 (i.e, April 2017 to March 2018)

S.No	Date of receipt	RTI Fee	Name of the applicant seeking information under RTI Act, 2009	Subject matter	Action taken
1.	03/04/2017	Rs 10/=	Shri Chander Gupta Raina R/o Jammu.	Regarding Pension case of GLU Born	Disposed off under section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.480/133 dated:12/05/2017
2	26/04/2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Dr. Raja Muzaffar Bhat Chanpora , Srinagar	Reg Funds	Disposed off Disposed off under section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NO;PCCF/RTI/FN.481/151-52 dated. 22/05/2017
3	26/04/2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Yogesh Sawheny R/o New Rehari Jammu	Reg. DRWs	Disposed off off under section 6 (4) and 5 (3) Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.482/147-48 dated 23/05/2017
4	08/05/2017	Rs 10/=	Shri Arun Sharma (Advocate) R/o Jammu	Reg. Development works	Disposed off section 6 (4) Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.483/131-32 dated. 11/05/2017.
5	13/05/2017	Rs.10/=	Shri Mohammad Maqbool Mir R/o Srinagar.	Reg. providing Forest Orders	Appeal under process before the State Information Commission.
6	13/05/2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri S.K.Bhalla R/o Rehari, Jammu	Reg. Backdoor Appointments	Disposed off under section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.484/
7	20/02/2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Sh. Junaiad Nazir R/o Shaheed, Srinagar.	Reg. technical /qualification of Engineers	Disposed off (application not pertain to Forest Department Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.486/143-44 Dated 18/05/2017.
8	25/05/2017	Rs 10/=	Smt. Sarwa begum R/o Bandipora	Reg. Reimbursement of amount of Rs. 171948/	Disposed off under section 6 (4) Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.154-55 Dated. 01/06/2017.
9.	14/06/2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Sh. Mr. Hafiz Zahoor Jan, Advocate) R/o Srinagar	Reg. Vigilance Cases/ Promotions.	Disposed off section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.488/162-63 dated:22/06/2017.
10	28/06/2017	Rs.10/=	Sr. Prabhakar Sharma R/o Jammu	Reg. Provide Order of Four DDR Rangers	Disposed off under section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.489/204 dated. 14/07/2017
11.	28/06/2017	Rs.10/=	Sr. Prabhakar Sharma R/o Jammu	Reg present posting of I/C Range Officer in Forest Department	Disposed off under section 5 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.490/205 dated. 18/07/2017
12	03/07/17	Application received through	Shri Ram Avtari R/o Jammu	Regarding Oleo Pina Resin sold in the year 2006-07 &2007-08	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.491/18-82 dated:04/07/2017

		through PIO/Adm			dated:04/07/2017
13	03/07/17	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Aatief Mehraj S/o Sh. Mehraj -ud-Din Bhat R/o Kantiparistan Safa Kadal, Srinagar.	Reg Post of Officers/Stay List /DOB of DEO ~ Pos/R O's Foresters/JA ^ A/H Asistints	Disposed off Disposed off under sections 5 (4) & 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO; PCCF/RTI/FN.492/208-09 dated. 03/07/2017
14	03/07/17	Rs 10/=	Shri, Ram Parkash Sawhney R/o 40 D/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu	Reg. Notice for Re location Primary Wood based industries.	Disposed off off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.493/195-96 dated. 05/07/2017
15	08/05/17	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Ch. Avtar Singh Chhal through Advocate pranav Choudhary J7K Hihg Court, Jammu,	Reg. details Of Funds available for publicity from different.	Disposed off section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.494/221-22 dated. 14/08/2017.
16	14/08/17	Rs.10/= TR	Shri Adv Masarat Kawsar R/o Rajbagh, Srinagar.	Reg details of funds allotted Division wise under CAMPA	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.495/252 dated. 28/08/2017.
17	17/08/17	Rs.10/= TR	Shri Adv Masarat Kawsar R/o Rajbagh, Srinagar	Reg. division of Forest land diversion wise diversion of Forest land J&K State	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NOPCCF/RTI/FN.496/242 Dated. 23/08/2017.
18	18/08/17	Application received through PIO/Adm	ShSh. Jasvinder Singh, Advocate C/o Bar Room-2. District Court Complex. Janipur , Jammu.	Reg. Details of the concrete poles erected alongwith the national Highways/ woodlots /closures nursery etc.	Disposed off Disposed off under sections 5 (4) & 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.497/256 Dated. 05/09/2017.
19	14/08/17	Rs 50/=	Sh Mohammad Amin Gilkar R/o Malipath Kishtwar Ward No. 13 Tehsil & District Kishtwar.	Reg. DA/CPF Staff of SFC deputation to Forest Department and others departments	Disposed off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.498/232-40 Dated. 18/08/2017.
20	21/08/17	Rs.10/=	Shri Adv Masarat Kawsar R/o Rajbagh, Srinagar	Reg. Money received from intending agencies under CAMPA against land diverted by Forest Department	Disposed off section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.499/251 dated: 26/08/2017.
21	22/08/17	Rs.10/=	Sr. Abdul Hamid Bhat R/ Chanapora Srinagar	Reg. Post of Sports Officer in PCCF office.	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.500/259dated. 06/09/2017
22	21/08/17	Rs.10/=	Shri Adv Masarat Kawsar R/o Rajbagh, Srinagar	Reg Hot Mix Plants and Stone Crushing unitshave been established in Gurez Forest Range.	Disposed off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.501/244-45 Dated. 28/08/2017
23	24/08/17	Rs.10/=	Ab Hamid Bhat	Reg. Provide of Service records HA/SA/JA	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this letter No:PCCF/RTI/FN.502/309 dated.04/10/2017
24	24/08/17	Rs.10/=	Hanan Mommin Feroz Khan R/o Lal Bazar, Srinagar.	Reg Status of case titled as Haji Ghulam Mohiddin Case No. PIL/ 834/2015.	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.503/257 Dated. 05/09/2017
25	24/08/17	Application received through PIO/Adm	Sh. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate C/o Bar Room No., District Court Complex, Jammu	Reg Name of owners name address of the saw mills being run in Tehsil Vijaypur District Samba	Disposed off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.504/ pending with office

26	23/08/17	Rs.10/=	Gh. Mohi-Ud-Din Shagoo	Reg copy of Sanction /Order where by gratuity and leave salary amount was sanctioned to Sh Abdul Rashid Keema and Others	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.505/323 Dated.11/10/2017
27	16/08/17	Rs.10/=	Rafiq Ahmad Khan S/o Ab Gaffar Khan R/ Maisuma Lal Chowk, Srinagar.	officers  Reg Verification of the graduate certificates of without applying the recruitment rules viz -335 of 1991.	Disposed off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.506/253-54 date 28/08/2017
28	01/09/17	Rs.10/=	Hanan Mommin Feroz Khan R/o Lal Bazar, Srinagar.	Reg Copy of GO NO. 266 of 2011 dated 02/06/2011	Disposed off under section 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.507/255 dated 05/09/2017.
29	07/09/17	Application received through PIO/Adm	Advocate Aditya Sharma & Rahul Singh bandral C/o J&K High Court, Jammu.	Reg Public Information Officers	Disposed off under section 6 (3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.508/271-75 Dated. 08/09/2017.
30	08/09/17	Rs.10/=	Ghulam Mohi-Ul- Din Shagoo (Rtd Dy.Manager.R/o Khawaja Bagh Baramulla	Rag. Copy of order where by my Full Pension , etc	Disposed off under section 5(4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.509/308 Dated.23/09/2017.
31	12/09/17	Rs.10/==	Sh.Javid Ahmad Malla Rising Kashmir.	Regarding casual /need bases/ court consolidates cases	Disposed off under section6 (3) 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.510/297-304 Dated.14/09/2017.
32	03.07.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Ram Avtari R/o Jammu	Regarding Oleo Pina Resin sold in the year 2006-07 &2007-08	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.511/315-17 dated:9.10.2017
33	07.10.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Dr. Shaikh Ghulam Rasool, Malik House , Airport road, Srinagar.	Regarding list of consultant appointed from April 2014 to till date.	Disposed off under sections 6(3) & 5 (4) Vide this office letter NO; PCCF/RTI/FN.512/318-25 dated. 09.10.2017 and No. PCCF/RTI/F.No.512/361-62 Dt. 14.11.2017.
34	27.09,2017	Application received through Assistant Inspector General of Forests, (FC) & CPIO New Delhi	Shri.Krishana Srinivasan, C-3 Flat No. 5 Kubera Park, Pune.	Regarding utilize of CAMPA funds.	Disposed off under section 5(4) Vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.513/353-54 Dt. 26.10.2017
35	23.10.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Dr. Shaikh Ghulam Rasool, Malik House , Airport road, Srinagar.	Regarding details of Forest land encroached at Pahalgam, Sonamarg and other places etc.,	<b>Disposed off under section 6( 3) &amp; 5(4)</b> Vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.514/363 14.11.2017
36	23.10.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Dr. Shaikh Ghulam Rasool, Malik House , Airport road, Srinagar.	Regarding total trees cut down during construction of Krishan Ganga –NHPC Project and etc.,	<b>Disposed off under section 6( 3) &amp; 5(4)</b> Vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.515/360 14.11.2017

37	23.10.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Dr. Shaikh Ghulam Rasool, Malik House . Airport road, Srinagar.	Regarding property statements of CFs, CCFs and PCCFs and etc.,	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.516/355-56 dated:07.11.2017
38	25.10.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Ram Avtari R/o Mumbai	Regarding price difference case of OWP No. 31090.	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.517/343-45 dated:26.10.2017.
39	25.10.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Dr. Raja Muzaffar Bhat R/o Chanapora Srinagar	Regarding details of Govt./Forest land including Khalsa sarkar.	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.518/346-48 dated:26.10.2017.
40	25.10.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Raman Sharma R/o Jammu	Regarding correspondence letters send by Jammu and Kashmir Govt. to the Union Govt. seeking permission from Union Govt. for visit and etc.,	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.519/346-48 dated:26.10.2017.
41	09.11.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Zamood Ahmed Caste Kasibi R/o Narol Poonch	Regarding status of complaints	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.520/432-33 dated:09.11.2017.
42	09.11.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Ghulam Mohi-Ud-Din Shagoo R/o Baramulla	Regarding pension case of Shr i Ghulam Mohi Ud Din Wani	Disposed off under section 5(4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.521/434 dated:09.11.2017.
43	22.11.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Shri Ram Avtari Mumbai	Regarding status of OWP 310/90	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.522/375-77 dated:29.11.2017.
44	28.11.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Karan Singh S/o Sandhur Singh R/o Samba	Regarding license No. 36 wood based industry	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.523/378-79 dated:02.12.2017
45	30.11.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Smt. Shamima Akhter R/o Bhaderwah	Regarding appointment under SRO- 43	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.524/381-83 dated:02.12.2017
46	02.12.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Anil Sharma R/o Jammu	Regarding advertisement notice No. 08 of 2010 dated 24.12.2010	Disposed off under section 5(4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.525/389 dated:16.12.2017
47	15.12.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Karan Singh S/o Sandhur Singh R/o Samba	Regarding license no. 36 wood based industry	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.526/390-91 dated:16.12.2017
48	20.12.2017	Application received through PIO/Adm	Er. Irfan Banka Chairman R/o Budgam	Regarding (public service guarantee act)	Disposed off under section 5(4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.527/400-01 dated:27.12.2017
49	20.12.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Vijay Kumar R/o Bhagwati Nagar, Jammu	Regarding no. of posts Executive Engineer and Assistant Executive engineer (civil)	Disposed off under section 6(3) & 5(4) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.528/396-99 dated:27.12.2017 (information pending with P.O)
50	28.12.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Shri Karan Singh S/o Sandhur Singh R/o Samba	Regarding license no. 36 wood based industry	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.529/402-03 dated:30.12.2017
51	29.12.2017	Fee Rs. 10	Dr. Ashis Kumar Mukherjee R/ O Tezpur Assam.	Regarding snake such as venom/Skin	Disposed off under section 6(3) Vide this office letter NO.PCCF/RTI/FN.530/404-05

			T		dated:30.12.2017
52	03.01.2018	Application received through PIO	Shri Zamood Ahmad Kasibi R/o Mendhar District Poonch	Reg. complaint against encroachers of Forest Land measuring 100 kanals each of land by Mushta Ahmad and others at Comptt. No. 178 Poonch.	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.531/412-14 Dt. 04.01.2018
53	30.12.2017	Rs. 10 (Received through PIO EPF)	Shri Mohd. Ayub Ayan R/o Mahore Distt. Reasi	Reg. Release of funds in favour of DFO Jammu.	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.532/415-17 Dt. 04.01.2018
54	11.01.2018	Application received through PIO /Adm	Shri Ram Avtari C/o Mumbai	Reg. Status of the letter send to you M/S Dujodwalia (Resins and Terpenes)	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.533/423-25 Dt. 15.01.2018
55	11.01.2018	Rs. 10	Shri Darbari Singh S/o Late Jager Singh R/o Ghulshan Colony Alocha Bagh Srinagar	Regarding non information providing by DFO Urban Forestry Division Srinagar (Appeal) pertains to CCF Kashmir (FAA)	Dispose off under Section 16(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.534/426-277 Dt.15.01 2018
56	16.01.2018	Rs. 20	Shri H.L. Dasi Advocate Chamber Y-18 Civil Wing Tis Hazuri Court New Delhi	Regarding how many forms 25 has been issued in Khair wood kotha ad other	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.535/428-29 Dt. 17.01.2018
57	24.01.2018	Application received through PIO /Adm	Shri Rahul Raina (Advocate) J&K High Court, Jammu R/o 261-F Aftab Manzil Mohalla Ustad Jammu.	Regarding provide the details regarding the total number of compassionate appointments made by your Department under SRO-43 till date. & also providing how many appointments under SRO-43.	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.536/432-36 Dt. 30.01.2018 & also under Section 5(4) dispose off vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTIFN.536/463-64 Dated 28.02.2018.
58	29.01.2018	Application received through PIO /Adm	Shri Zamood Ahmad Kasibi R/o Mendhar District Poonch	Regarding status report and names of the team appointed for the enquiry illegal encroachment of Forest land at Poonch.	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.537/437-39 Dt. 30.01.2018
59	09.02.2018	Application received through PIO /Adm	Shri L.R.Sehgal R/o Kalakote Rajouri	Regarding kindly provide information regarding the numbering of plants planted in each and all the closures with kinds of these plants etc.	

60	29.01.2018	Rs. 20	Advocate Anil Kumar R/o Basholi District Kathua	Regarding appointment Smt. Veena Kumari in Range Basholi	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.539/444-45 Dt. 03.02.2018
61	26.02.2018	Rs. 10	Shri Mohan Choudhary IFS	Departmental Enquiry to trace the officials correspondence	Forwarded to PIO O/o the CF Chenab Circle under section 5(4) vide No. PCCF/RTI/F.N.540/468-69 dated. 28/02/2018 reply received vide No. 6713-14/CFC Dated 09.03.2018 query raised by PIO and again forwarded to concern PIO vide No. PCCF/RTI/FN.540/486 Dt. 22.03.2018 (Pending)
62	26.02.2018	Rs. 10	Shri Mohan Choudhary IFS	Regarding service bio data of Shri T.B. Singh IFS, CF Chenab Circle, Doda	Forwarded to PIO O/o the CF Chenab Circle Doda and PIO Bhaderwah Forest Division vide No. PCCF/RTI/FN.541/465-67 Dt. 28.02.2018 information received from PIO Chenab vide No. 6711-12 Dt. 09.03.2018 query raised by PIO and again forwarded to PIO Chenab and also received information PIO Bhaderwah Forest Division vide No. 15/RTI/2017-18 Dated 14.03.2018 pending with PIO Chenab
63	28.02.2018	Rs. 10	Advocate Mudassir Yaqoob R/o Srinagar.	Regarding Ist appointment order and DOB Certificate, 12th class certificate and copy of ISt, 2nd, Final Year Certificate of Manzoor Ahmad Sheikh	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.542/470-71 Dt. 28.02.2018
64	08.03.2018	Received through Human Rights Commission	Secretary to the Government (CEO) J&K SHRC Srinagar.	Regarding pending of NOC.	Forwarded to the PIO CCF Kashmir vide No. PCCF/Complaint/RTI/FN.543/474 Dated 10.03.2018 (Dispose off under section 6(3))
65	12.03.2018	Rs. 10	Shri Mohan Choudhary IFS	Regarding service bio data of Shri T.B. Singh IFS, CF Chenab Circle, Doda	Under process
66	20.03.2018	Received through PIO CCF Kashmir	Shri Nazir Ahmad Lehwarhal Distt. Budgam	Regarding seniority list of Foresters and the placement /posting of I/C Range Officers	Under process
67	28.03.2018	Received through PIO Adm. Deptt.	Shri Kr. Swarn Kishore Singh Address 83 Shiv Temple Lane, Buta Nagar Enclave, Jammu.	Regarding encroachment/ plantation in Jammu and Kashmir etc.,	Dispose off under Section 6(3) vide this office letter No. PCCF/RTI/FN.546/495-98 Dt. 31.01.2018

Conservator of Forests (W.P)
Public Information Officer